

PRIVACY NOTICE

Nebraska Bankers Insurance & Services Company, Inc. (NBISCO)

Continued Commitment to Consumer Privacy

At Nebraska Bankers Insurance & Services Company, Inc. (NBISCO), your privacy has always been important to us. We value you as a customer and treat confidential information about you with respect. That is why we have developed this privacy policy. This privacy policy applies immediately to current and former customers of NBISCO. It also applies to our affiliated companies, the Nebraska Bankers Association (NBA) and the Nebraska Bankers Association's Voluntary Employees Beneficiary Association (NBA VEBA).

In this policy, "you" refers to you, the customer. "We" means NBISCO and our affiliated companies. "Information" refers to information that identifies you that is not publicly available. This notice describes how we treat the information we receive from or about you in connection with our day-to-day business operations.

We collect Information about you in the course of selling you insurance products and providing you with ongoing customer care. Examples of non-public personal information we may collect include:

- ❖ Information you provide on applications and other forms, and in phone calls, letters, and other communications.
- ❖ Information about your transactions with NBISCO, our affiliates, or others.
- Information we receive from consumer reporting agencies.

We do not disclose any non-public personal information about you to anyone, except as permitted by law. We may disclose general information about you, excluding non-public personal information, to our affiliated companies, to companies that perform services on our behalf, and to companies with whom we have joint marketing agreements. We do not disclose our customer lists or other information to third parties for purposes unrelated to NBISCO's products and/or services. We maintain physical, electronic, and procedural safeguards to protect your personal information.

This notice is provided to inform you about how we safeguard your information. You do not need to do anything in response.

Updated: 11/15